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PARTS INDEX Model 460

Parts
1-00
1-02
1-03
1-05
1-06

Parts
27-00
26-01
26-02
26-03
29-00
25-01
25-12
25-13

Parts
28-00
28-01
28-03
28-04
28-05

CRADLE UNIT

Description

Complete cradle assembly
Pull pin with fastener
Complete cross arm assembly
Support hook with fastener
End cap

Parts
1-07
1-10
117
1-18
1-20

Description

Outrigger with end caps

Cradle tilt latch

Complete mounting head assembly
Complete mounting head spring kit
Cradle body

FRAME UNIT

Description

Complete 460 Frame w/Curved Handle
Retaining Cap Assembly

Frame Hose Assembly

Frame Hose Cover

Complete power box

Power unit w/harness

Charger 240 v (nOt ShOWn)

Charger 120 v (nOt ShOWn)

Parts
29-01
29-02
29-03
29-04
29-05
29-06
29-08
29-10
29-11

Description

3” Battery w/Harness

Battery Wiring Harness

pump/ valve hose assembly (nOt ShOWn)
valve/Frame hose assembly

Right Hinge Panel w/Screws

Left Solid Panel w/Screws

two-Speed valve w/Fasteners (nOt ShOWn)
Power Switches (individul)

Power Switches (set of 3) w/Wiring Harness

TRIPOD BASE UNIT

Description

Complete tripod base assembly
Center leg

Backstop leg assembly
Backstop pad

Tie arm with fastener

Parts
28-06
28-07
28-08
28-09
28-10

Description

Left outer leg w/ fastener
Right outer leg w/ fastener

8” caster with fastener

Slide yoke pin clip w/fasteners
Backstop step arm covers

CARE & MAINTENANCE

. inspect chains FREQUENt| y. (at least daily and before each use). Replace at the first sign of
damage or wear or if they do not flex freely. Check that clips on master links are fully connected
and not loose. (See Warnings on page 1-2)

. Keep the chains, chain rollers, and caster bearings lightly lubricated and do not expose them
to moisture. Be careful not to over-oil, as excess drip oil may cause grit to accumulate between
moving parts.

. Avoid dropping drywall screws and other debris into the telescoping sections and other openings
in the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift. They can cause jammed chains and possibly lead to damage to

the lift.

. If needed, order replacement chains from Telpro Inc. Use only factory authorized replacement
parts. Installation of other parts can compromise the safe design of the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift
possibly resulting in serious property damage and/or serious bodily injury.

. Apply household paraffin to the surfaces of the telescoping sections, for smoother action.

. Store the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift in a dry place.

. Take reasonable care to avoid damaging the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift when transporting it.

. Do not hammer on any members or components of the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift.
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