

CRADLE UNIT

Parts	Description	Parts	Description
1-00	Complete cradle assembly	1-07	Outrigger with end caps
1-02	Pull pin with fastener	1-10	Cradle tilt latch
1-03	Complete cross arm assembly	1-17	Complete mounting head assembly
1-05	Support hook with fastener	1-18	Complete mounting head spring kit
1-06	End cap	1-20	Cradle body

FRAME UNIT

Parts	Description	Parts	Description
27-00	Complete 460 Frame w/Curved Handle	29-01	3" Battery w/Harness
26-01	Retaining Cap Assembly	29-02	Battery Wiring Harness
26-02	Frame Hose Assembly	29-03	pump/ valve hose a ssembly (nOt ShOWn)
26-03	Frame Hose Cover	29-04	valve/Frame hose a ssembly
29-00	Complete power box	29-05	Right Hinge Panel w/Screws
25-01	Power unit w/harness	29-06	Left Solid Panel w/Screws
25-12	Charger 240 v (nOt ShOWn)	29-08	t wo-Speed valve w/Fasteners (nOt ShOWn)
25-13	Charger 120 v (nOt ShOWn)	29-10	Power Switches (individul)
		29-11	Power Switches (set of 3) w/Wiring Harness

TRIPOD BASE UNIT

Parts	Description	Parts	Description
28-00	Complete tripod base assembly	28-06	Left outer leg w/ fastener
28-01	Center leg	28-07	Right outer leg w/ fastener
28-03	Backstop leg assembly	28-08	8" caster with fastener
28-04	Backstop pad	28-09	Slide yoke pin clip w/fasteners
28-05	Tie arm with fastener	28-10	Backstop step arm covers

CARE & MAINTENANCE

- inspect chains FREQuEntly. (at least daily and before each use). Replace at the first sign of damage or wear or if they do not flex freely. Check that clips on master links are fully connected and not loose. (See Warnings on page 1-2)
- Keep the chains, chain rollers, and caster bearings lightly lubricated and do not expose them
 to moisture. Be careful not to <u>over-oil</u>, as excess drip oil may cause grit to accumulate between
 moving parts.
- Avoid dropping drywall screws and other debris into the telescoping sections and other openings in the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift. They can cause jammed chains and possibly lead to damage to the lift.
- If needed, order replacement chains from Telpro Inc. Use only factory authorized replacement parts. Installation of other parts can compromise the safe design of the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift possibly resulting in serious property damage and/or serious bodily injury.
- . Apply household paraffin to the surfaces of the telescoping sections, for smoother action.
- . Store the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift in a dry place.
- . Take reasonable care to avoid damaging the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift when transporting it.
- . Do not hammer on any members or components of the PANELLIFT® Drywall Lift.